

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No.133 of 2025

Dr. Rakesh Kumar Tarun Appellant
Versus
Anita Kumari Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, Advocate
: Mr. Ashish Gautam, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Hemant Kr. Shikarwar, Advocate
: Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate

11/Dated:04th May, 2026

Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has sought for adjournment to seek instruction in the matter.

2. List this case tomorrow, i.e., 05.05.2026.
3. In the meantime, the amount of Rs.25,000/- must be paid as has been directed vide order dated 26.08.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 04.05.2026
Saket/-